February 20, 2009

Notice to Construction Engineering and Inspection Consultants:

Please be advised that as of January 13, 2009 the Project Scope Codes listed in our
construction advertising schedule and indicated in the solicitations for construction engineering
and inspection services have been revised as indicated on the attached document.

Simone Cristofori
Consultant Selection Office
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT

FROM

LESS THAN
$ 100,000

$ 200,000

$ 500,000

$ 1,000,000

$ 2,500,000

$ 5,000,000

$ 7,500,000

$ 10,000,000
$ 15,000,000
$ 20,000,000
$ 30,000,000
$ 40,000,000
$ 60,000,000
$ 90,000,000
$ 120,000,000
$ 160,000,000
$ 200,000,000
$ 250,000,000
$ 300,000,000
$ 400,000,000
$ 500,000,000
$ 600,000,000

AMOUNT

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
PROJECT SCOPE CODE

TO

$ 100,000

$ 199,999

$ 499,999

$ 999,999

$ 2,499,999

$ 4,999,999

$ 7,499,999

$ 9,999,999

$ 14,999,999
$ 19,999,999
$ 29,999,999
$ 39,999,999
$ 59,999,999
$ 89,999,999
$ 119,999,999
$ 159,999,999
$ 199,999,999
$ 249,999,999
$ 299,999,999
$ 399,999,999
$ 499,999,999
$ 599,999,999
AND OVER

For any questions regarding this project scope code,

contact the Transportation Manager of Contracts at

594-3390.
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